504560588 09/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4607299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	09/17/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	304 OLD MAIN
City:	UNIVERSITY PARK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16802

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15126103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** mcapreri@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. WEED

Address Line 1:2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 350Address Line 4:KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UOP-504US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. WEED
SIGNATURE: /Stephen J. Weed; Reg. No. 45,202/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UOP-504US-ASSGMT-UOP-PENNSTATERF#page1.tif source=UOP-504US-ASSGMT-UOP-PENNSTATERF#page2.tif

PATENT 504560588 REEL: 043664 FRAME: 0009

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania, of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, a university of higher education in Pennsylvania, are the assignor, of certain inventions or improvements for which right, title, and interest were received from Harry Allcock in U.S. Patent Application, U.S. 15/126,103, filed September 14, 2016, entitled POLYPHOSPHAZENE DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR INORGANIC NANOCRYSTALS; and

WHEREAS, Penn State Research Foundation hereinafter referred to as assignee, of 304 Old Main, University Park, PA 16802-7000, a university of higher education in Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's right, title and interest received from Harry Allcock in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound, the said assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the earliest date listed below, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, all right, title and interest received from Harry Allcock in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in his name corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the right, title, and interest received from Harry Allcock that are herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on any applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of right, title and interest received from Harry Allcock, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements that are to be jointly owned by assignor and assignee, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any corresponding patent application(s) aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 043664 FRAME: 0010

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

jeptember 17,2017 Yelle

Director, Intellectual Property The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

On this 17th day of Saplember of 7, before me personally came the above named Jennifer Langenberger to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL STEPHANIE M. BONGIOVANNI, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 5, 2020

**RECORDED: 09/22/2017**